



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: MOLK-R

Mocha spoon Stella - set of 12



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Mocha Spoon Stella Set of 12

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Mocha Spoon Stella Set of 12. This elegantly designed set is perfect for serving desserts and beverages, combining both style and functionality. Made of high-quality materials, these spoons are designed for everyday use while enhancing your meal presentation.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: The Mocha Spoons are designed for food service only. They are not suitable for any other use.
- Temperature Considerations: Do not expose the spoons to extreme temperatures beyond their specifications, as this may affect their integrity.
- Sharp Edges: The spoons have smooth edges designed for safety; however, handle with care to avoid accidental injury.
- Children: Keep out of reach of young children to prevent choking hazards.
- Dishwasher Use: Suitable for dishwasher use. Ensure that the spoons are placed securely to prevent collision with other items.
- Microwave Use: Do not use in microwave ovens.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless Steel
- Quantity: 12 pieces per set
- Length: 14.5 cm
- Weight: 35 g per spoon
- Finish: Mirror polish
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

- Unboxing: Carefully remove the Mocha Spoon Stella Set from the packaging. Avoid using sharp objects that may scratch the spoons.
- Initial Rinse: Rinse each spoon under warm water to remove any dust or residues from packaging.
- Storage: Store the spoons in a dry and clean area to maintain their quality. It is advisable to use a dedicated cutlery drawer or container.

5. Operation

- Usage: The Mocha Spoons are designed for serving desserts, coffee, and other soft foods. Simply use as you would any standard spoon.
- Serving Suggestion: Pair with your favorite desserts or beverages for an elegant dining experience.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regular Cleaning: Rinse the spoons under warm water after each use.
- Dishwasher Use: Place the spoons in the cutlery holder of the dishwasher for a thorough clean. Use a mild detergent.
- Hand Washing: For best longevity, wash with warm soapy water and a soft cloth. Avoid using steel wool or abrasive cleaners.
- Drying: Dry the spoons immediately with a soft towel to prevent water spots and maintain shine.

7. Troubleshooting

- Discoloration: If the spoons develop stains, try soaking them in a solution of baking soda and water before washing again.
- Scratches: Use a non-abrasive cleaner to remove surface scratches, but avoid aggressive scrubbing to maintain the mirror finish.
- Bending: If a spoon is bent, attempt to gently reshape it by hand, but do not use excessive force.

8. Disposal

- Recycling: Stainless steel is recyclable. Check local regulations for recycling practices in your area.
- Waste Disposal: If the spoons are damaged beyond reuse, dispose of them responsibly in accordance with local waste management guidelines.

9. Contact

For any questions or support, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Mocha Spoon Stella Set of 12. We hope it enhances your dining experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Mocha Spoon Stella – Set von 12

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch, dass Sie sich für das Mocha Spoon Stella Set aus 12 Löffeln entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihre Kaffeepause zu bereichern und Ihnen dabei zu helfen, das perfekte Getränk zuzubereiten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Löffel nicht für extreme heiße Flüssigkeiten, um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie den Löffel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Fördern Sie die sichere Nutzung des Produkts. Verwenden Sie es nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Bei Beschädigung oder Verformung des Löffels verwenden Sie ihn nicht mehr.
- Reinigen Sie die Löffel vor der ersten Benutzung gründlich.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Edelstahl
- Anzahl der Löffel: 12
- Länge: 14 cm
- Gewicht: 0,5 kg

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Öffnen Sie die Verpackung vorsichtig.
2. Überprüfen Sie, ob alle 12 Löffel im Set vorhanden sind.
3. Spülen Sie die Löffel vor der ersten Verwendung mit warmem Wasser ab, um eventuelle Rückstände zu entfernen.
4. Trocknen Sie die Löffel mit einem sauberen Tuch ab und lagern Sie sie an einem trockenen Ort.

5. Bedienung

Nutzen Sie den Mocha Spoon Stella, um Ihren Kaffee oder andere Getränke einfach und stilvoll zuzubereiten. Der Löffel eignet sich optimal zum Umrühren und Servieren.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach Gebrauch die Löffel sofort unter warmem Wasser abspülen.
- Für eine gründliche Reinigung können die Löffel in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Lagern Sie die Löffel an einem trockenen Ort, um übermäßige Feuchtigkeit zu meiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Flecken oder Verfärbungen auf den Löffeln.
Lösung: Verwenden Sie einen sanften Reiniger und ein weiches Tuch, um die Löffel zu polieren.
- Problem: Löffel verformt oder beschädigt.
Lösung: Stellen Sie den Gebrauch ein und ersetzen Sie den Löffel.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Löffel verantwortungsbewusst. Edelstahl kann recycelt werden. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass diese entsprechend den örtlichen Vorschriften entsorgt werden.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Mocha Lepel Stella Set van 12

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van de Mocha Lepel Stella Set van 12. Deze hoogwaardige lepels zijn ontworpen voor het serveren van mokka en zijn perfect voor zowel thuisgebruik als professionele omgevingen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de lepel alleen voor het beoogde doel, namelijk het serveren van mokka of andere dranken.
- Houd de lepel buiten bereik van kinderen om verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe of abrasieve voorwerpen om beschadiging van het oppervlak te voorkomen.
- Reinig de lepels regelmatig om de verspreiding van bacteriën te minimaliseren.
- Gebruik bij het reinigen geen bijtende reinigingsmiddelen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: RVS (roestvrij staal)
- Aantal: 12 lepels
- Lengte: 12,5 cm
- Gewicht: 50 g per lepel
- Geschikt voor vaatwasser: Ja
- Kleur: Zilver

4. Installatie en Setup

De Mocha Lepel Stella Set vereist geen installatie. De lepels kunnen direct na aankoop worden gebruikt. Bewaar de lepels op een droge plaats om hun levensduur te verlengen.

5. Bedieningen

Gebruik de lepels om mokka of andere kleine dranken te serveren. Dankzij hun ontwerp zijn ze ideaal voor het roeren en serveren. Zorg ervoor dat u de lepel volledig in de drank plaatst voor een optimale bediening.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Spoel de lepels na elk gebruik af met warm water om resten te verwijderen.
- Voor grondige reiniging kunnen de lepels in de vaatwasser worden geplaatst, gebruik hiervoor een mild afwasmiddel.
- Vermijd schurende materialen of reinigingsmiddelen die de lepel kunnen beschadigen.
- Droog de lepels goed af na het wassen om watervlekken te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Vlekken op lepel: Probeer de lepel te reinigen met een mild zuur (zoals azijn) en een zachte doek.
- Lepel vervormd: Vermijd blootstelling aan hoge temperaturen en zorg voor een correcte opslag om vervorming te voorkomen.
- Ruis bij gebruik: Dit kan voortkomen uit het contact met bepaalde bekertjes of glazen; probeer andere materialen.

8. Afvalverwerking

Dit zelfde product kan gerecycled worden. Berg de lepels op een geschikte plaats op of neem contact op met uw lokale afvalverwerkingscentrum voor de juiste verwerking.

9. Contact

Voor verdere informatie of vragen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cucharas de Mocha Stella - Set de 12

1. Información General

Este manual proporciona toda la información necesaria para el uso seguro y eficaz de las cucharas de mocha Stella. Este set incluye 12 cucharas de moka, ideales para disfrutar de su café o espresso favorito.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está diseñado únicamente para uso alimentario. No utilizar para ningún otro fin.
- Riesgo de quemaduras: Las cucharas pueden calentarse si se utilizan en bebidas calientes. Evitar el contacto con superficies calientes.
- Manejo seguro: No deje el producto al alcance de los niños sin supervisión.
- Limpieza: Asegúrese de limpiar las cucharas adecuadamente antes del primer uso y después de cada uso.
- Material: Fabricadas en acero inoxidable de alta calidad, resistentes a la corrosión y a las manchas.
- Almacenamiento: Guardar en un lugar seco y fresco para evitar daños.

3. Descripción y Especificaciones del Producto

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Cantidad: 12 cucharas
- Uso: Ideal para café, espresso y bebidas similares
- Tamaño: Cada cuchara mide 12 cm de longitud
- Características: Diseño elegante y ergonómico, aptas para lavavajillas

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para este producto. Simplemente retire las cucharas del envase y están listas para su uso.

5. Operación

Para utilizar las cucharas de mocha Stella, simplemente utilícelas para remover azúcar o leche en su café o espresso. Después de usar, enjuague la cuchara o colóquela en el lavavajillas para su limpieza.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza a mano: Lave con agua tibia y jabón suave. Enjuague bien y seque con un paño suave.
- Lavavajillas: Pueden ser lavadas en lavavajillas. Coloque en la rejilla superior para un mejor cuidado.
- Mantenimiento: Inspeccione regularmente las cucharas para detectar signos de corrosión o daño.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Manchas o decoloración: Si aparecen manchas, limpie con un limpiador de acero inoxidable específico.
- Dificultad para limpiar: Remoje las cucharas en agua jabonosa tibia antes de lavarlas para facilitar la limpieza.

8. Desecho

Este producto es reciclable. Al final de su vida útil, se recomienda depositar las cucharas en un contenedor de reciclaje adecuado para metales.

9. Contacto

Para cualquier consulta o asistencia, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation pour la cuillère à mocha Stella - Ensemble de 12

1. Informations générales

Félicitations pour votre achat de l'ensemble de cuillères à mocha Stella. Ce produit est conçu pour améliorer votre expérience de consommation de café, offrant un mélange parfait de fonctionnalité et d'esthétique. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce produit est uniquement destiné à un usage domestique. Ne pas utiliser pour des applications commerciales ou industrielles.
- Chaleur : Les cuillères peuvent devenir chaudes lorsqu'elles sont exposées à des liquides chauds. Ne pas toucher les cuillères lorsqu'elles sont dans le liquide.
- Enfants : Gardez le produit hors de portée des jeunes enfants pour éviter les blessures.
- Risque de coupure : Évitez les bords tranchants lors de la manipulation des cuillères.
- Entretien : Assurez-vous que les cuillères sont nettoyées correctement pour éviter la formation de bactéries.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Modèle : Stella
- Quantité : Ensemble de 12 cuillères
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Dimensions : 12 cm (longueur)
- Poids : 60 g par cuillère
- Couleur : Argenté

4. Installation et configuration

Il n'est pas nécessaire d'une installation complexe pour utiliser cet ensemble de cuillères. Suivez simplement ces étapes :

1. Déballez soigneusement les cuillères de l'emballage.
2. Analysez chaque cuillère pour toute imperfection avant utilisation.
3. Rangez-les dans un tiroir ou un support pour éviter les rayures.

5. Fonctionnement

Cet ensemble de cuillères est prêt à l'emploi. Utilisez-les pour mélanger votre café, ajouter du sucre ou déguster votre boisson chaude. Les cuillères en acier inoxydable ne retiennent pas les saveurs, ce qui permet un goût pur.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Avant la première utilisation : Lavez chaque cuillère à l'eau chaude savonneuse et rincez bien.
- Nettoyage quotidien : Lavez les cuillères à la main ou placez-les dans le lave-vaisselle (recommandé sur le panier supérieur).
- Séchage : Essuyez les cuillères pour éviter les taches d'eau.

7. Dépannage

- Taches obstinées : Si les cuillères présentent des taches, utilisez un nettoyant pour acier inoxydable recommandé.
- Odeur persistante : Lavez soigneusement les cuillères et laissez-les sécher complètement à l'air.

8. Élimination

Veillez respecter les réglementations locales concernant l'élimination des produits en acier inoxydable. Les cuillères peuvent être recyclées. Ne les jetez pas dans des décharges.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou problème concernant ce produit, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@ggmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi l'ensemble de cuillères à mocha Stella. Nous espérons qu'il vous offrira de nombreuses années de service satisfaisant.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cucchiaino Mocha Stella (Set di 12)

1. Informazioni Generali

Il cucchiaino Mocha Stella è un accessorio elegante e funzionale, ideale per servire e gustare bevande al caffè come il mocha. Questo set è composto da 12 cucchiaini, realizzati con materiali di alta qualità per garantire durata e resistenza.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare il cucchiaino in microonde o forno.
- Evitare l'uso di utensili metallici che possano graffiare la superficie.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore e fiamme.
- Lavare il prodotto prima del primo utilizzo.
- Non lasciare il cucchiaino in acqua per periodi prolungati per evitare deformazioni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Quantità: 12 cucchiaini
- Lunghezza: 12 cm
- Design: Elegante e funzionale
- Colore: Acciaio lucido

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Il cucchiaino Mocha Stella non richiede un'installazione complessa. Rimuovere il set dalla confezione. Assicurarsi che i cucchiaini siano puliti. È possibile riporli in un cassetto da cucina o in un portatovaglioli per una comoda accessibilità.

5. Funzionamento

Utilizzare il cucchiaino Mocha Stella per mescolare il caffè o per gustare dessert. Tenere il cucchiaino per il manico e immergerlo delicatamente nella bevanda o nel dessert. Buon godimento!

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

Pulire il cucchiaino con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni uso. È possibile utilizzare la lavastoviglie, preferibilmente sul ripiano superiore. Non utilizzare pagliette abrasive per preservare la lucentezza dell'acciaio inossidabile.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Problema: Macchie su cucchiaini

Soluzione: Utilizzare un detergente delicato e strofinare delicatamente con un panno morbido. Evitare l'uso di prodotti chimici aggressivi.

Problema: Deformazione

Soluzione: Evitare di esporre il cucchiaino a temperature elevate o di lasciarlo immerso in liquidi per lungo tempo.

8. Smaltimento

Il cucchiaino Mocha Stella è riciclabile. Si prega di smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti e il riciclaggio.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania